



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Public Works and Government Services Canada  
ATB Place North Tower  
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jaspe  
5th floor/5e étage  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 1S6  
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

**Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer**

**Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes**

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**

Public Works and Government Services Canada  
ATB Place North Tower  
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper  
5th floor/5e étage  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 1S6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Asphalt, Road, and Parking Lot Repa		
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W0127-16LP23/A		<b>Date</b> 2016-03-10
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> DND W0127-16LP23		<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 001
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWU-5-38289 (107)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>	
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWU-107-10710		
<b>Date of Original Request for Standing Offer</b> Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale		2016-02-25
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2016-03-22</b>		<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Anthony, Mary		<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwu107
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (780) 237-7582 ( )		<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (780) 497-3510
<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>		
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>		
<b>Security - Sécurité</b> This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.		

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Acknowledgement copy required</b> <b>Accusé de réception requis</b>	<b>Yes - Oui</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>No - Non</b> <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.</b> <b>Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.</b>		
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
<b>For the Minister - Pour le Ministre</b>		

**This amendment has been raised to post the questions and answers from the optional site visit.**

**Question 1:** How will work be assigned?

**Answer 1:** The work will be assigned by way of call-ups. Engineer Services Squadron will, whenever possible, allow the Contactor to schedule multiple jobs during the same time frame. This will reduce equipment mobilization / logistical problems for the Contractor and reduce costs for DND.

**Question 2:** Are there areas on Base to dump removed material?

**Answer 2:** Material removed from the jobsite as part of the repair (asphalt, concrete and non-contaminated dirt and clay) may be dumped in the borrow pit on Base. Any identified contaminated material **MUST** be removed from Base and dumped at an authorized site.

**Question 3:** Are the work hours flexible or must all work be done during normal working hours of 7:30 AM to 4 PM? This contract is mostly seasonal work and with weather and scheduling conflicts, being able to work sun up to sun down and on weekends is desirable.

**Answer 3:** Requests to work sun up to sun down during the week days and on weekends will be considered by the Contracts Officer on a case by case basis and approved when justified.

**Question 4:** What security clearances are required for Contractors crews on Base?

**Answer 4:** The successful Company must be security cleared as per the Security Requirements Check List (SRCL). If work is required in a secured area on Base, the Contractor must provide security cleared personnel to work there.

**Question 5:** Financial reports and statements, who are they sent to?

**Answer 5:** All documentation/certifications referred to in the solicitation document are to be submitted to PWGSC.